User guide
Dyna Accent™
PB 1www.acclaimlighting.comwww.acclaimlighting.com
Contents
Introduction......................................................................2
Welcome	 2
Safety, maintenance and cleaning	 2
Supplied items and optional extras	 3

10° x 60° available
Base plates
2 versions available,
for use either with
4” electrical boxes,
or for direct surface
mounting
Supplied items and optional extras
Ground spike (plus
threaded joiner)
4 5www.acclaimlighting.comwww.acclaimlighting.com
Outdoor Linking System part codes
Feed cables
1’ (30cm)  	 OLSF1#-V2
5’ (1.5m)  	 OLSF5#-V2
10’ (3m) 	 OLSF10#-V2
25’ (7.6m)  	 OLSF25#-V2
50’ (15.2m)  	 OLSF50#-V2
# = color: G-Gray, B-Black,
W-White, C-Custom (RAL#
required)
T-junction
OLST2-B	 Black
OLST2-W	 White
End cap with DMX termination
OLSEC-B	 Black
OLSEC-W	 White
Link cables
1’ (30cm)  	 OLSL1#-V2
5’ (1.5m)  	 OLSL5#-V2
10’ (3m) 	 OLSL10#-V2
25’ (7.6m)  	 OLSL25#-V2
50’ (15.2m)  	 OLSL50#-V2
# = color: G-Gray, B-Black,
W-White, C-Custom (RAL#
required)
IP66 junction box plus